SCOPE:     CMOS, PARALLEL-LOADING, DUAL, MULTIPLYING 12-BIT D/A CONVERTER
     Device Type                    Generic Number
          01       MX7537U(x)/883B
          02                                MX7537T(x)/883B
          03                                MX7537S(x)/883B
          04       MX7547U(x)/883B
          05                                MX7547T(x)/883B
          06                                MX7547S(x)/883B

0 0 ↑ DAC A and DAC B registers loaded from data bus.
                  X= don’t care        WR input is edge-triggered.
                  ORDERING INFORMATION:
Package Pkg. Code Device ID SMD Number
01 24 pin CERDIP J24 MX7537UQ/883B 5962-8776303LA
02 24 pin CERDIP J24 MX7537TQ/883B 5962-8776302LA
03 24 pin CERDIP J24 MX7537SQ/883B 5962-8776301LA
01 28 pin LCC L28 MX7537UE/883B 5962-87763033C
02 28 pin LCC L28 MX7537TE/883B 5962-87763023C
03 28 pin LCC L28 MX7537SE/883B 5962-87763013C
04 24 pin CERDIP J24 MX7547UQ/883B 5962-8965703LA
05 24 pin CERDIP J24 MX7547TQ/883B 5962-8965702LA
06 24 pin CERDIP J24 MX7547SQ/883B 5962-8965701LA
04 28 pin LCC L28 MX7547UE/883B 5962-89657033C
05 28 pin LCC L28 MX7547TE/883B 5962-89657023C
06 28 pin LCC L28 MX7547SE/883B 5962-89657013C
                   TERMINAL CONNECTIONS:
MX7537 MX7537 MX7547 MX7547 MX7537 MX7537 MX7547 MX7547
J24 L28 J24 L28 J24 L28 J24 L28
1 AGNDA NC AGNDA NC 15 A0 NC D8 NC
2 IOUTA AGNDA IOUTA AGNDA 16 A1 D6 D9 D6
3 RFBA IOUTA RFBA IOUTA 17 ____
CLR
D7 D10 D7
4 VREFA RFBA VREFA RFBA 18 ___
WR
A0 D11
(MSB)
D8
5 __
CS
VREFA ___
CSA
VREFA 19 ___
UPD
A1 ___
WR
D9
6 D0 __
CS
(LSB)D0 ___
CSA
20 VDD ____
CLR
____
CSB
D10
7 D1 D0 D1 (LSB)D0 21 VREFB ___
WR
VDD D11
8 D2 NC D2 NC 22 RFBB NC VREFB NC
9 D3 D1 D3 D1 23 IOUTB ___
UPD
RFBB ___
WR
10 D4 D2 D4 D2 24 AGNDB VDD IOUTB ____
CSB
11 D5 D3 D5 D3 25 VREFB VDD
12 DGND D4 DGND D4 26 RFBB VREFB
13 D6 D5 D6 D5 27 IOUTB RFBB
14 D7 DGND D7 DGND 28 AGNDB IOUTB
----------------------- Electrical Characteristics of  MX7537/47/883B for /883B 19-0057 Rev. C
and  SMD 5962-87763 and SMD 5962-89657 Page  5 of 7
QUALITY ASSURANCE